
New Haven (13-7) -vs- LIU Post (17-3)
5/13/2016 at Syracuse, N.Y. (Ted Grant Field)

 
 

 
 
New Haven Goals: Nicole Belanger (1); Corinne Fisher (1); Mackenzie Reh (1); Devon Previte (1); Caitlin O'Brien (1); Alicia Busco (1) 
Assists: Corinne Fisher (1); Mackenzie Reh (1); Jessica Mazliah (1) 
 
LIU Post Goals: Roche, Honey (5); Delaney, Emily (2); McKinney, Ryan (1); Brisotti, Trish (1) 
Assists: Bird, Connor (1); Delaney, Emily (1); Roche, Honey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ted Grant Field
Penalties: Corinne Fisher 2nd/10:05; Meredith Michel 2nd/05:51; Delaney, Emily 2nd/05:08
Officials: Nadine Bassler; Lisa Volland; Pam Hoerup; MJ Vrooman; Craig Lane

Date: 5/13/2016 Score 1 2 Total
New Haven 2 4 6
LIU Post 6 3 9

Shots 1 2 Total
New Haven 7 11 18
LIU Post 12 8 20

Shots On Goal
New Haven 6 7 13
LIU Post 10 6 16

Saves
New Haven 4 3 7
LIU Post 4 3 7

Turnovers
New Haven 5 4 9
LIU Post 8 6 14

Clears 1 2 Total
New Haven 5-8 5-5 10-13
LIU Post 4-5 6-7 10-12

Ground Balls
New Haven 7 8 15
LIU Post 6 6 12

Draw Controls
New Haven 2 3 5
LIU Post 7 5 12

Free-Position Shots
New Haven 3 3 6
LIU Post 0 0 0

Fouls
New Haven 7 8 15
LIU Post 9 13 22



New Haven 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 5 Courtney Duffy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
M 6 Nicole Belanger 1 0 1 3 4 2 2 0 0-1 2
M 10 Corinne Fisher 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 3 0-1 3
D 11 Alicia Mortali 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 15 Maya Szymanski 0 0 0 4 1 3 1 0 0-2 0
D 18 Hannah Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
M 19 Devon Previte 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 1-1 1
GK 20 Alyssa Gianotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 21 Caitlin O'Brien 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0
A 23 Alicia Busco 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
A 26 Jessica Mazliah 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
D 27 Meredith Michel 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

12 Mackenzie Reh 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
22 Marissa McDermott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 9 18 15 9 8 5 2-6 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Alyssa Gianotti 35:30 8 4 L
22 Marissa McDermott 24:30 1 3



LIU Post 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Bird, Connor 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 5 2
M 3 McKinney, Ryan 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
A 5 Newman, Alexis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A 6 Delaney, Emily 2 1 3 5 3 1 1 0 2
D 8 Gaghan, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
D 9 Smith, Brittany 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
M 10 Roche, Honey 5 1 6 7 0 2 1 4 5
D 13 Spano, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
A 19 Marsh, Jessica 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 22 Douglas, Cara 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 1 4
D 24 Backus, Kelly 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
GK 32 Kirk, Olivia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

4 Lannig, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 LeCompte, Brianna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
29 Brisotti, Trish 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 2

Totals 9 3 12 20 12 14 7 12 0-0 22

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Kirk, Olivia 60:00 6 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UNH LIUPW
1st 24:44 Brisotti, Trish (15) Roche, Honey 0 1
1st 23:44 Roche, Honey (20) Delaney, Emily 0 2
1st 23:08 McKinney, Ryan (37) Unassisted 0 3
1st 22:40 Delaney, Emily (43) Unassisted 0 4
1st 17:50 Roche, Honey (21) Unassisted 0 5
1st 15:27 Nicole Belanger (37) Corinne Fisher 1 5
1st 09:52 Devon Previte (14) Unassisted 2 5
1st 00:52 Roche, Honey (22) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 25:48 Roche, Honey (23) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 24:30 Delaney, Emily (44) Bird, Connor 2 8
2nd 19:01 Mackenzie Reh (3) Unassisted 3 8
2nd 15:01 Caitlin O'Brien (38) Mackenzie Reh 4 8
2nd 12:56 Roche, Honey (24) Unassisted 4 9
2nd 10:16 Alicia Busco (17) Jessica Mazliah 5 9
2nd 01:28 Corinne Fisher (43) Unassisted 6 9

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 10:05 UNH Corinne Fisher YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:51 UNH Meredith Michel YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:08 LIUPW Delaney, Emily YELLOW CARD


